Cuctema MeHeKMeHTa KadecTBa (CMK) Quality management system (QMS)
000 «Bonsi» cepTdULMpoBaHa of LLC «Volya» is certified
for compliance with

Ha COOTBETCTBUE
Tpe6oBaHUsAIM standard of
cTaHaapTa 1SO 9001:2008

1S0O 9001:2008 a 5 a 5
CepTtnduLmMpoBaHo Certified by
Pycckum Peructpom Russian Registry

KOMMNDAHMUA

BONA

NMPOU3BOACTBOTENNULU

NEPEFOPOAKA (mopens 2020)
ANA TENJIUUBI AAYHASA CTPEJNIKA

PARTITION (model 2020)
FOR GREENHOUSE DACHNAYA STRELKA

y 4
A
=
<
N
! : s
DN \E | B
.047
Y
TexHu4yecKkun nacnopr cTp./page
Technical certificate 2-4
UHCTpYyKLMS No cOopKe cTp./page
Assembly manual 5-20



KOMMNJIEKTALIUA BA3A/ STANDARD SUPPLY SET

NQ BUA HaumMeHoBaHue Kon-BO, WIT.
view denomination q-ty, pcs
3 NMAKET/3 PACKAGE
Yronok
26 = Angle 4
KpoHwTenH
27 ‘ Bracket 6
MnactuHa
28 Plate 2
[MnactuHa
29 Plate 8
3awénka
30 - Latch 2
Metnsa
31 i Hinge 4
P Py4yka Habop
32 < 5~ Handle kit 2
0 inch 1
| v bl i i I % R
|:I' .IE;!:I'|I.I|I'il"!|"||
,L) cm 1 2 3
A BuHT M5x10
33 \W M5x10 screw 69
| LR BuHT M5x14
34 M5x14 screw o4
BuHT Mb5x12
35 M5x12 screw 40
BuHT M5x35
36 M5x35 screw 38
37 Camopes 4.8x19 8
4.8x19 self drilling screw
lanka M5
38 M5 nut 201
Lan6a 10
39 10 washer 4
40 Llan6a 32x5 42

Ne |Mmarking | view *denomination ength, m | "“Grty, pos
1 NAKET/1 PACKAGE
1] 1a T grepmwares 0s | >
2| 15 Large door diagonal o 097 | 2
3| 19 Window horizontal element 067 | 2
4] 20 Window vertioal elerment 031 | 1
5| 201 Window vertical element foringes | 031 | 1
6| 22 Window diagonal 068 | 1
| 8 Upper cobr opening stand 15 | 2
8| 12 Door vertical element 149 | 1
o] 121 Door vertioal siement for hinges 149 | 1
10 1 Srona 035 | 2
11| 3 auope 0.2 2
12 5 CTshKKa TopLeBast BEPXHAS 3M 1.22 1
Butt end upper strainer 2.6 M 1.28
13| 6 Buttend iower stamer_sew | 082 | 3
4] 61 Bt g o e s | 102 | 2
5| 7 Coma e b IR | 047 | 2
6] 21 Cromacooties 23, AR
17| 13 Door horizontal par 067 | 3
18| 24 B | 0.3 2
2 NAKET/2 PACKAGE
19 YP1 . | DOOT liNiNgG 0.73m 1
20 YP2 . | DoOOY lining 0.73m 1
21| YP3 | "= |Door lining 0.82m 1
22| YP4 e [ DoOOF liNiNg 0.82m 1
23| YP5 e | Window lining 0.74 m 2
24 YP6 | == |Window lining 0.37m 1
25| YP7 | == |Window lining 0.37m 1

32x5 washer




FapaHTHHHbIEe 06f13aTeNnbCTBa
CpoK npeabsBieHnsa NPeTeH3UN - 24 mecsua co AHSA MOKYMNKK.
[apaHTUIHbIE 06583aTeNbCTBa HEe PacnpOCTPaHAIOTCS Ha cryvau:
1. YcTaHOBKa KOHCTPYKLMK C HapylweHneM TpeboBaHUM MHCTPYKLMMN.
2. HapylweHune npaBui akcnayataumu.
3. cnonb3oBaHue TENAWLbl HE MO Ha3HAYeHuUIo.
4. Hannune cnefoB KOPPO3UKM Ha cpeldax AeTanen, T.K. 3TO He BIMSET Ha SKcnayaTaluMOHHbIe
XapaKTEPUCTUKMN KOHCTPYKLMM.
5. Jedopmauun TeNnuLbl BCAEACTBUE NOABUMKKM FPyHTa.
6. HaBoaHeHuWs, yparaHbl, Apyrue CTuXminHble 6eACTBUS.

Warranty liabilities
Claim submission period is 24 months from the date of purchase.
Warranty does not apply to cases if:
1. Installation of the structure in violation of the requirements of the instructions.
2. Violation of the operating rules.
3. Misuse of the structure.
4. The presence of corrosion traces on the cutoffs of parts, because this does not affect the
performance of the structure.
5. Greenhouse deformations due to excess of snow load stated in the technical certificate of
the greenhouse.
6. Greenhouse deformations due to soil movement.
7. Floods, hurricanes, and other natural disasters.

|

—=_—

[laTta U3rotoBneHus:
Manufactured date:

MpeanpusTue - nsrotosutens: 000 «Boasi»
141983, r. AybHa MockoBckoi obaactu, nep. CeBepHbIl A.8.
MpeanpuATHE - M3roTOBUTEAL HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTD 3a
KauyecTBO NMPOAYKLIMKU B cOOTBETCTBMM ¢ TK PD. MpeanpuaTtiie octaBasieT 3a cobol npaBo Ha
BHECEHME U3MEHEHWI B KOHCTPYKLMIO TEMAULbI.

The manufacturer: 000 Volya,
8 Severny lane, Dubna, Moscow region, 141983, Russia
The manufacturer bears responsibility for the quality of products in accordance with RF CC.
The manufacturer reserves the right for vent engineering design changes.




tNe12 4 naker ::Nel6 4 maker ::iNel5 4 maker  ::Ne7 naker_ * ‘Nel11 4 naker ::NelO 4 maker @ T
2 1 package :: 1 package :: 1 package :: 1package : 1 package :: 1 package : ngﬁgge
0N e NN 2 e NN 2 e RN 2 NP 1D (& 2o

M5x10 M5

lUMPUHA 2.6 M wunpuHa 3.0 M
width 2.6 m width 3.0 m

‘Nel3 4 naker || tNe14 4 Daker Y
package :||: : P S 54
: U pe. § :"U pc. P Y A S

’ i ] - " nu.: package§

:Nel13 4 naket
: package :

P 1.
U peC. §N9263H8K8T

....................... package : p

nakertr

V 4 g
1 W /% f . ; package
WMpHHa 2.6 M reereonseennens s a2 ! B (¢ 1 pc:
LeppeceWidth2Em ¢ /3 M5X10_5
Yy  IFL :Ne27 o naker
K ;,}3-“9 * : 3 package :

N926 ..... n aKeT .....
naket : TR
package : 3 package :

(D (¢ 154 b Lo
NaKeTt M5x10 M5 feseeececccseccsnocnnet
package

’\- \%/ pc. "Io. o®

M5x10 M5 BHA NINYTPH

inside view

wupuHa 3.0 m

iNe27 3 naer
: package :

6(LLIMpVIHa 26Mm
width 2.6 m)

1 ur (wnpnHa 3 m (Lunpnta 3 m € L \
pc. wiath 3m) . width 3m) . »
........................ . B il ]
. e ot e \L.oT Sl
o N R b :

I ‘“a6’z":6 :

Gl L
6-1

- O- 1 : naket

”\fv‘j‘g}ﬁ'g%ﬁ 3 package

naket 0

Naxet naxet
package package | package
o . It w. 1 WT. 0™ - WT.
;u.n IS.HYTDI: " \Q/ 5 PC4 ’\W \Q/ 2 pc.
inside view M5x10 M5 ) e, M5x10 M5




31

PACKPOM NOJIMKAPEOHATA A9 AAYHAS CTPE/TIKA
LUUPUHOUN 2.6 m A

POLYCARBONATE CUTTING FOR DACHNAYA STRELKA
2.6 m WIDE

BHumaHue! BoKoBasi KPOMKa IMCTa NOKPbLITUS COBMELLaeTca Nno getanam
7, 8, a BepxHAA KpoMKa Bbille Ha 30 MM HUXKHero Kpas aetanu 5. PazmeTb-
Te ¢ npunycKom no aetanam 4H n 4B.
Attention! Coverage sheet side edge is alighed by elements 7, 8, and top
edge on 30 mm above bottom edge of element 5. Mark by elements 4H and
4B with allowance.

Cpesbl NnosiMkap6oHaTa ¢ oT-
KPbITbIMW COTAaMK HEOBX0ANUMO
OKNENUTb CKOTYEM.

It is necessary to stick
the adhesive tape over the
open polycarbonate shearing
surfaces.

1930

\

10 JleBasi 60KOBUWHa TOpLA
~ Left end side
Y
& <
S 3
A
Lo
Sy
[MpaBas 60KoBMHa TopLa
<320 Right end side
Y
6000 >

A



3>

10

PACKPOM NOJIMKAPEOHATA /11 AAYHAS CTPE/TIKA

LWWAPUHOU 3 m

POLYCARBONATE CUTTING FOR DACHNAYA STRELKA

3 m WIDE

Cpe3sbl nonukapboHata ¢
OTKPbITBIMKM COTamMK HeO6X0-
AMMO OK/IEUTb CKOTYEM.

It is necessary to stick
the adhesive tape over the
open polycarbonate shearing
surfaces.

BHumaHue! BoKoBasi KpOMKa nucTa NOKPbITUS COBMeLlaeTca Nno agetanam
7, 8, a BepxHAs KpOMKa Bbille Ha 30 MM HUXKHero Kpas aetanu 5. PazmeTb-
Te ¢ npunycKom no aetanam 4H u 4B.
Attention! Coverage sheet side edge is aligned by elements 7, 8, and top
edge on 30 mm above bottom edge of element 5. Mark by elements 4H and
4B with allowance.

=
__;,;9
/ A A
8
<320, JleBasi 6OKOBMHa TopLa ‘\:{
_ Left end side
Te)
A
™)
~1
L Yy ©
:1 3
© N
Y
MpaBas 60KOBUHa TOpLa
Right end side
[To]
N~
™~ Y
_ 1530 9
Yl m
4
< 3460 >
6000 N
11



naxket
package

" LUT.
(¢ 255
M5x10 M5

naxketr
package

;. ]ﬂ.‘,.. |\S‘, IbU_g )

M5x12 M5

naxket
package

(@ L
b (¢ 1pc
M5x10 M5

naxketr
package

naxkeTt

package "
seeleeiossccessscssscee . 4 i iy wT.
J iNe28 3 naker : W \5/490-
................ H package E M5x12 M5
E 1 T B T et o Vi

pc. <

12

TaMw, yTONMB FOAOBKY BMHTa B NoAMkapboHaTte. O6pesaTb NoAMkapboHaT No Kapka-
cy dopTouku (6e3 npunyckoB). OBKAEUTb NOAMKAPOOHAT CKOTYEM (3aKPbITb COThI).

YCTaHOBUTb CTAAbHYIO OK@HTOBKY.
Place a polycarbonate panel on the windowframe and fix it at the four corners of the frame with
screws, sinking the screw heads below the polycarbonate surface. Cut off the polycarbonate
panel along the windowframe (no allowances). Use adhesive tape to seal the polycarbonate

4 MoAnKapbOoHaT HAAOXMWTb Ha Kapkac GOPTOUKM, 3aKPENUTL MO 4 yrAam Kapkaca BUH-
12

naker
package

i & 4 5%
Mb5x14 M5

H package ;; package :: package :

naker
package

", LUT.
I (@ 17 5
Mbx14 M5




naket
package

(@ 3ur
(i (¢ 34
M5x10 M5

naket

° package
o (@ 245
M5x12 M5

naket
package

| wT,
(. (¢ 3
M5x10 M5

14

naker

package
| T,
(i (¢ 45
M5x10 M5

naket
package

(¢ 2

naKker
package

naket
package

LT,

pc.

+Nol 4 naker

package %

naxket
package

i (g )4 wr

naket
package

| wT.
£ Qi 258!
M5x10 M5

package :
wr.
1 5 :

naket
package

b (¢ 445

naket
package

@ Qun
L- \9,2pc.
M5x10 M5 _




MM, YTONUB FOAOBKY BUHTa B noAMkapboHate. O6pesaTtb NoAnkapboHaT no Kapkacy
ABepy (6e3 NpUnycKoB), OCTABMB BbIMYCK MO HUXHEMY Kpato. OBKAENUTb NoAnKap6o-
HaT CKOTYEM (3aKpbITb COTbI). YCTAHOBWUTL CTAABHYHO OKAHTOBKY.
Place a polycarbonate panel on the doorframe and fix it at the four corners of the frame with
screws, sinking the screw heads below the polycarbonate surface. Cut off the polycarbonate
panel along the doorframe (no allowances), leaving an allowance along the bottom edge. Use
adhesive tape to seal the.pglycarbonate honeycomb. Install the steel lining.

5 nOIWIKapﬁOHaT HaNOXWUTb HA KapKac ABEpW, 3aKpenuTtb No 4 yraam Kapkaca BUHTa-
.2

naker

@ package
(i (¢ 4 BT
naker ~ N pc.
package . M5x14 M5
o wr b Ve >
fpl0iD & 25 \@
M5x12 M5

Ne22' | nawer
package :

N2191naKeTN92 1 Daker $1Ne21 1 naker
: package :: package :: package ::

naket
package

.
? s \512 be:
M5x14 M5

3 nakert/package
= & 6 o
M5x35 5x32 M5

YctaHoBUTE Ha TopLbl cOBpaHHble ABEPU U GOPTOUKM. TMPU YCTAHOBKE HE AONyCKanTe
UX AAAbHEWLLEro NPoBUCaHUSA. 3aTarMBan BUHTbI, MPUNOAHUMUTE NPOTUBOMNOAOXHbIN
.1 Kpal ABEPU UAU GOPTOUKM, UTOObLI YAQAUTb 3a30Pbl B OTBEPCTUAX AAS BUHTOB.
Install assembled doors and small windows on ends. When mounting small windows,
prevent its further slackening. When tightening the screws, lift the opposite end of
small window to remove screw gaps in the holes.

iNe29 3 naker

package :

naker
package

0D & <pc:

.
........

naker
package

17



YctaHoBUTE BOKOBbIE YacTu NMOKPbLITUA. YAEPXKMBAA KYCOK MOKPLITUSA, 3aKpenute ero

BMHTAMW ¢ Wanbamu no anemeHtam 6-1, 7, 8, 21 v No yrorkam, UCMOAb3YA Camo-

pesbl ¢ Wwarbamu. OTBEPCTUS AAS LLYPYNOB NPOCBEPAUBAIOTCA CBEPAOM AMAMETPOM 5
MM U3HYTpU TENAULLbI YEPES OTBEPCTUS B IAEMEHTax Kapkaca.

Mount side pieces of coverage. Holding a piece of coverage, fasten it with screws and
washers by elements 6-1, 7, 8, 21 and by angles using tap screws with washers.
Holes for screws are drilled by boring bit of 5 mm diameter from inside of greenhouse
through holes in frame elements.

naket
package

3 naket/package
e () (€ 28 ¢
M5x35 5x32 M5

He fonyckawTe Yepe3MepHON 3aTSKKU BUHTOB KpeMaeHWs NoanKap-
60HaTa BO M36exKaHnn CMATMA NosiMKkapboHaTa U pa3pyLIeHUs COT.

Avoid excessive tightening of fastening screws to prevent crumbling
of polycarbonate and destruction of cellular.

nute noaockn 24 Ha Cpe3bl MNOKPbITUA.

Even coverage pieces by arcs 4H and 4B using a knife. Attach the strips 24 to the
cuts of the covering.

6 BbipoBHsiiiTe Kycku noankap6orata no ayram 4H v 4B ¢ nomotubto Hoxa. Mpukpe-
.3

P Ne18 4 Daker
package :

3 naxert/package .
. == & 2
" {M5x35 5x32 M5

3 naket/package

o JOPR! a6y AR
M5x35 5x32 M5 | -

nakeTt naker

package . pmackage o
- (B (¢ S pe:

1{M5x14 M5

rOAOBKW BUHTOB B I'IOAVIKapﬁOHaTe.

Remove the screws along the contour of the opening and screw them back (through polycarbonate),
sinking the screw heads below the polycarbonate surface.

19



20

b o naKer
package



KOMMDAHMRA

BONA

NPOUIBOACTBOTENAMULU

NMpeacraBuTennLCTBO TENNML
«Bona» B CaparoBckom obnacrm

r. Caparos, yn.AnekcaHgposckan, a.1A
(nocenoxk PogHble NpoCcTOpbLI)

8 (8452) 98-83-18
8 (8452) 37-55-58

9675008318@mail.ru

[laHHOe PYKOBOACTBO HE MOMET GbiTb BOCMNPOU3BEAEHO B /Il060M GopMe LETUKOM
WM YacTUYHO 6€3 NMMCbMEHHOTO pa3pelleHns KoMnaHuu «Bong»

This manual may not be reproduced in any form in full or partially without written
permission of Volya Company

RU
EN



	cab1823bf2afdc75f0f5f81c9ab65fe466150151ba10500bef55795bd10e1318.pdf
	7b870a83e26c8168f8bade29945da8e07c1c71f5396cc17d92bbd8f623406a90.pdf
	357d88c716c2a2a69611dc17058fa7e0f8d62dadc7d8032cde97b9a2c559c054.pdf


